Applications
Snubberless,  and Standard Logic Level
 Features
SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
IT(RMS)
V /VDRM RRM
IGT(Q1)
16 A

Logic level
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
Triac series
Current
Voltage
16 = 16A
06 = 600V
08 = 800V
B = 50mA Standard BW = 50mA Snubberless
C = 25mA Standard CW = 35mA Snubberless
SW = 10mA Logic Level
16 T 06 A - BW
Package type
10 = 1000V
A = TO-220AB (non-insulated)
AI = TO-220AB ( insulated)
SEMICONDUCTOR
16T Series RoHS  RoHS
H = TO-263 (D²PAK)
I  Sensitivity GT
Page 4 of 7
Note:    xx = voltage, yy = sensitivity
 ORDERING INFORMATION
16TxxA-yy 16TxxA-yy
ORDERING TYPE MARKING PACKAGE WEIGHT ,BASE Q TY DELIVERY MODE
TO-220AB 2.0g 50 Tube
16TxxAI-yy 16TxxAI-yy 2.3g 50 Tube
16TxxH-yy 16TxxH-yy 2TO-236(D PAK) 2.0g 50
TO-220AB (insulated)
Tube
0
6
12
8
14
10
16
20
18
P(W)
0
8
2
10
4
12
6
14
I (A)T(RMS)
T (°C)   C
3.0
3.5
4.0
K=[Z /R ]th th
D²PAK
printed circuit board Fr4, copper thickness:35 µm
1E-2
I (A)T(RMS)
01
10
100
200
0.5 1.51.0
20
100
Non repetitive
Tc(°c)
SEMICONDUCTOR
16T Series RoHS  RoHS
IT(RMS)(A)
4